# 501825239 02/17/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keith R. White	02/17/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AWG International, Inc.
Street Address:	7721 East Trent Ave
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99212

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7272947
Patent Number:	7886557
PCT Number:	US0531948

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (509)323-8979

 Phone:
 (509)499-4776

 Email:
 cherri@leehayes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lee and Hayes, PLLC
Address Line 1: 601 W Riverside
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A044-0001CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cherri A. Simon

Total Attachments: 2

source=KWhite AWGI Assignment#page1.tif source=KWhite AWGI Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027726 FRAME: 0884 OP \$120,00 7272947

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keith R. White, an individual in his individual capacity, ("Assignor") is a joint owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following patents, applications and all inventions and technology described thereby (collectively the "Patents"):

- U.S. Patent No. 7,272,947;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,886,557;
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2005/031948; and
- All patents and patent applications throughout the world existing now or in the future, domestic and foreign, that claim priority directly or indirectly to the above-listed U.S. patents and PCT application.

WHEREAS, AWG International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions and technology described thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions and technology described thereby, and any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.
- The Patents and the inventions and technology described thereby shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns, for its exclusive use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests all applicable patent offices throughout the world to issue all letters patent on the Patents and the inventions and technology described thereby to Assignee.
- Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent on the inventions and technology covered by the Patents, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the inventions and technology described in the Patents and all letters patent relating thereto.

FEB	4	7	2012
8 800 80°		ž	80 10 1 80

Date

**ASSIGNOR** Keith R. White

> As to signature(s) only. No legal advice sought or given.

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027726 FRAME: 0885** 

PROVINCE O	F BRITISH COLU	MBIA	)
	WBLAMONST	an Is	) ss.
COUNTY OF	AWACOAMEK-	K.W.	}

On this 17 day of February, 2012, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, personally appeared Keith R. White, the party that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said parties, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the said instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

Commission Evniras 10

Commission Expires: <u>Delander 31,24/3</u>

A Commissioner for taking Affidavits

Athin the Province of British Columbia

DALE G.R. SANDS

Barrister & Solicitor

#2-32540 Logan Are,
Mission. B.C. V2V 6G

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027726 FRAME: 0886

**RECORDED: 02/17/2012**